
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 
 
SUMMARY: Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of Lee 

County Solicitation Number CN170297TJM. 
  
 
Solicitation No.:  CN170297TJM  
Project Title:  Annual Miscellaneous Traffic Engineering  
Procurement Analyst:  Daniel Goggin 
Start Date:  6/19/2018  
Expiration Date:  6/18/2021  Renewed Once 
Board Date:  6/5/2018  
AIR No.:  45 
Term:  Two years.  
Renewal Options:  One additional one-year period. 
 
 
Awarded Vendor: Atkins North America, Inc.  
Contact Person: Michael Ryan  
Phone No.: 239-334-7275/ Fax No.: 239-334-7277  
Email Address: Michael.Ryan@atkinsglobal.com 
Local Business Tax No.: 0600345 
Address Book No.: 150295 
Contract #: 8007  
 
Awarded Vendor: Cardno, Inc.  
Contact Person: Mark Modjeski  
Phone No.: 813-712-2933 Fax No.: N/A 
Email Address: mark.modjeski@cardno.com 
Local Business Tax No.: 1501570 
Address Book No.: 420297 
Contract #: 8008 
 
Awarded Vendor: CDM Smith, Inc. 
Contact Person: Rick Rocktoff  
Phone No.: 407-618-1906 Fax No.: 407-875-1161 
Email Address: rocktoffrc@cdmsmith.com 
Local Business Tax No.: 0801594/1703394 
Address Book No.: 102216 
Contract #: 8009  
 
Awarded Vendor: David Plummer & Associates, Inc. 
Contact Person: Stephen Leung  
Phone No.: 239-332-2617 Fax No.: 239-332-2645 
Email Address: Stephen.leung@dplummer.com 
Local Business Tax No.: 1103867 
Address Book No.: 102831 
Contract #: 8010 
 
 



 
 
Awarded Vendor: Johnson Engineering, Inc. 
Contact Person: Lonnie V. Howard 
Phone No.: 239-334-0046 Fax No.: 239-334-3361 
Email Address: lhoward@johnsoneng.com 
Local Business Tax No.:1005736/1005737 
Address Book No.: 102883 
Contract #: 8011 
 
Awarded Vendor: Kisinger Campo & Associates, Corp. 
Contact Person: Paul G. Foley 
Phone No.: 813-871-5331 Fax No.: 813-871-5135 
Email Address: paul.foley@kisingercampo.com 
Local Business Tax No.:1503662/1503665 
Address Book No.: 102892 
Contract #: 8012 
 
Awarded Vendor: TR Transportation Consultants, Inc. 
Contact Person: Ted B. Treesh 
Phone No.: 239-278-3090 Fax No.: 239-278-1906 
Email Address: tbt@trtrans.net 
Local Business Tax No.:0609559/1005297 
Address Book No.: 334653 
Contract #: 8013 
 
Awarded Vendor: Trebilcock Consulting Solutions, P.A. 
Contact Person: Norman J. Trebilcock 
Phone No.: 239-566-9551 Fax No.: 239-566-9553 
Email Address: ntrebilcock@trebilcock.biz 
Local Business Tax No.:1803186 
Address Book No.: 421474 
Contract #: 8015 
 
Awarded Vendor: VIBEngineering, Inc. 
Contact Person: Sara E. Calhoun 
Phone No.: 727-317-4967 Fax No.: N/A 
Email Address: scalhoun@vibengineering.com 
Local Business Tax No.: T0420147153 / Folio 420147153 (Hillsborough County) 
Address Book No.: 414339 
Contract #: 8021 
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